504499399 08/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4546103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENTIAN ATHLETICS INDUSTRIES (1970) LTD.	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAURENTIAN ATHLETICS INDUSTRIES (2017) LTD.	
Street Address:	213191 SIDE RD 30	
City:	FLESHERTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	NOC 1E0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8801549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)783-3211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-783-3210

kkreider@bereskinparr.com Email: **Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP**

Address Line 1: SCOTIA PLAZA, 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **40TH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25744-G44414CA00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. SINNOTT
SIGNATURE:	/TJS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043266 FRAME: 0394 504499399

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

15

WHEREAS Laurentian Athletics Industries (1970) Ltd., a federal corporation of Canada, whose full address is 18 Northcliffe Street, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 4E4, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the full and entire and exclusive right and title and interest in an invention entitled FOLDING SPORTS GOAL FOR SOCCER AND THE LIKE, which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 8801549, issued August 12, 2014 ("Patent") and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,76,096, filed December 14, 2011 ("Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS Laurentian Athletics Industries (2017) Inc., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full address is 213191 Side Rd 30, Flesherton, Ontario, NOC 1E0, Canada, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired from the ASSIGNOR the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the said invention, including the rights to the Patent and Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore, including in the Patent and the Patent Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said applications and patents, together with any priority documents therefor and the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on any said patents and patent applications, and any and all copyright, moral rights and waivers thereof in said patents and patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR agrees that it will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Canada, the United States of America, and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 043266 FRAME: 0395 the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED AT <u>C/4</u> £., <u>C</u>	kryhm, this Bay of Jore, 2017.
Witness Thomas Earl Clark	Laurentian Athletics Industries (1970) Ltd. Per Emilio Leoni – President
	I have authority to bind the Corporation.
EXECUTED AT the Township of V	Woolwich, this 23rd day of June, 2017.
Witness	Laurentian Athletics Industries (2017) Inc.
v via 1033	Per: David Martin – President
	I have authority to bind the Corporation.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Laurentian Athletics Industries (1970) Ltd., a federal corporation of Canada, whose full address is 18 Northcliffe Street, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 4E4, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the full and entire and exclusive right and title and interest in an invention entitled FOLDING SPORTS GOAL FOR SOCCER AND THE LIKE, which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 8801549, issued August 12, 2014 ("Patent") and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,76,096, filed December 14, 2011 ("Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS Laurentian Athletics Industries (2017) Inc., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full address is 213191 Side Rd 30, Flesherton, Ontario, NOC 1E0, Canada, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired from the ASSIGNOR the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the said invention, including the rights to the Patent and Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore, including in the Patent and the Patent Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said applications and patents, together with any priority documents therefor and the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on any said patents and patent applications, and any and all copyright, moral rights and waivers thereof in said patents and patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR agrees that it will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Canada, the United States of America, and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 043266 FRAME: 0397 the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED AT	_,, this day of, 2017.
NA 114	Laurentian Athletics Industries (1970) Ltd.
Witness	Per:
	Emilio Leoni – President I have authority to bind the Corporation.

EXECUTED AT the Township of Woolwich, this 23rd day of June, 2017.

Laurentian Athletics Industries (2017) Inc.

Per: <u>Jav. Mantiu</u> David Martin – President

I have authority to bind the Corporation.